





Date: May 25th, 2023

## Institution of Eminence

Prof. Amarjiva Lochan प्रो. अमरजीव लोचन Joint Dean (Foreign Students) संयुक्त-अधिष्ठाता (विदेशी छात्र)

Ref. No. FSR/22/8883

## **NOTICE CUM ADVERTISEMENT**

The Foreign Students Registry Office invites application for "Admission Support Internship" for the admission process 2023-2024. The deadline to apply is June 05<sup>th</sup>, 2023 till 17.00. Email to office@fsr.du.ac.in

Eligibility	Indian students who are enrolled at our University in any fulltime courses.
Skills required	Familiarities with Information and Communication Technology. Good communication skills in English.
Internship Description	Support the Under-Graduate, Post-Graduate and Ph.D. admission process of the foreign students in the University of Delhi 2023-2024. Responsibility shall be assigned depending on the candidate' experience and expertise.
Internship Perks	Certificate and Remuneration will be as per the rate approved for the FSR, University of Delhi.
Internship Duration	Phase -I (June 2023 to September, 2023) Phase -II (October 2023 to January, 2023)

**Note:** Shortlisted candidates will be interviewed at the Foreign Students Registry office, the date to be announced later.

Prof. Amarjiva Lochan

Lockan

Joint Dean (Foreign Students)